Guernsey Young Birds & AA Old Bird National

Young Bird Winners AA Old Bird Winners
Chris Neve & Dtr Lance & Graham Gunn
of Shoreham by the Sea of Southwick

Another racing season is now over with our final Young Bird / Any Age Old Bird race from Guernsey. On board we
had Approximately 1,570 birds. Our grateful thanks to our friends in Guernsey who looked after Pat this weekend,
especially Glen and Nigel, you are true gentleman.

To all the marking station I/C’s, markers and helpers, thank you for all your hard work week after week. We honestly
appreciate everything you do for the Club and our members and finally thank you to our Convoyer’s who have done a
wonderful job looking after the birds.

Weather/ Race Advisors: The BBC convoy was liberated at 07:30 under clear blue skies in a fresh W/S/W wind. The
convoy cleared the Island and immediately headed towards the channel. Winds over the channel are 15 to 20 mph
from the W/S/W but decreasing in speed over the English mainland. Visibility is as far as the eye can see. Some
showery activity is forecast to affect all regions today. Good luck Mark & Steve.

Thank you to all our members who have supported us this year, we wish you good health until next season.

Many Congratulations to our YB & OB Winners Chris Neve & Daughter and Lance & Graham Gunn.

1% Open 1% Section G Chris Neve & Dtr of Shoreham by the Sea. Chris has raced pigeons since the 1960’s in
Brighton District Club as a lad and then re-started racing in the 1980’s in the Shoreham South Road club, when his
daughter Carole brought home some racing pigeons.His success has been achieved with the great help and training
from Tony Dumbrell. This Blue WF hen is a great grand daughter bred down from James Parker’s original
Lambrecht stock and has also taken 6™ position in the South Coast Fed from Yeovil.

1

t,ﬁ"re /‘ 3‘//, o)
d Gran

Wk
kA

, Daughter Carole an

Chris Ne\; wi “ re



2" Open 2" Section G Peter & Leon McMahon of Brighton. First of all Peter and I would like to congratulate
Chris Neve on winning 1 BBC Guernsey and all other prize winners this weekend. My first pigeon clocked was a
chequer hen bred by a good friend Russell Skinner of Boston she is bred from a daughter off his best cock Rheedeem
when paired to Goud Bet ie a g/dtr off Jellema’s Zwart Goud. The dam is also full sister to 5™ open NRCC Kings Cup
Lerwick this year and herself was in top 50 same race. The sire is a full brother to his best hen Maggie a muti
National winner who same lines bred 1 BBC YB Nat 2021 and also scored in both NRCC and BICC races. My 2"
pigeon which was 3 seconds behind is a blue pied hen bred from a Herman Beverdam Geerinckx x Gaston x Foxy
Lady lines from Syndicate lofts which parents have bred good birds to score in BBC BICC and national races
including a half brother to win 48 open Bordeaux this year.
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15t Section D 37 Open Mark Gilbert of Windsor. Extremely happy how the team performed today from the British
Barcelona Club Guernsey Young bird and Any Age Nationals. We had 16 birds on the clock in less than a minute and
approx 85 home from 120 sent in about half an hour. The group that dropped together were a mixture of old hens and
youngsters so we clocked in both races at the same time to prov win 1% Section 3rd Open Young birds and 1% Section
4™ Open old birds. This was the team’s second Guernsey in two weeks and will go back to the National Flying Club
Youngbird National next week.

Well done to all the winners today.

1%t Section J Lee Bastone of Burnham on Sea. Firstly I’d like to congratulate all of the winners, secondly thanks to
all the lads at Bovingdon marking station for making us so welcome.
I had 6 Pigeons drop together, first one being from Proper Rik of Peter Fox Syndicate Lofts.
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Lee Bastone Ron and Tracy Gunn

5" Open Tracy & Jordan Gunn of Brighton. See Old Bird Report. The young bird we timed was a bird gifted from
D Sallis.

It is called Bent Keel as its Keel is bent.

We would like to congratulate L&G Gunn on winning the AA race,that is Son and Grandson of Ron,who is with son
Tracy.

And thank the BBC for the hard work they do.

6" Open 2" Section J Freddie Hadley & Family of Leigh on Sea. Firstly I would like to say a big thank you for
the markers at Bovingdon marking station and also a big well done to all the winners.

My first young bird was bred by the partnership of Topp & Man of Rayleigh containing lines from their Gaby
Vandeabeele stock. This hen was one of 2 purchased in the Dom Bacon charity Auction organised by Thames
secretary Rachel Bacon this year. She had previously flown 3 inland races with the Thames then BICC Guernsey the
week before and sent to the BBC sitting 12 day eggs. We had 2 young birds together with a yearling hen and our
other young bird was bred by good friend Lewis & Angie Milne & Family from Doncaster.

We had a very good race with 100 % returns and they returned in excellent condition so many thanks to the
convoying team and all involved in making this a successful race.
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7t & 8" Open Tommy Sparks & Pauline Dallas of Gravesend. We had four young birds drop together from
Guernsey . The first one, GB23A84648 had the bloodlines from Brandon Webb of Wales pigeons which originated
from Norman Sibley. The second one WHU23E01837 was a direct pigeon from Brandon Webb which also had
Norman Sibley Ceulemans blood.

Third bird GB23V77181 was bred by Andrew and John Popley, which is a Van den Buick.

Fourth bird was a home bred Frans Zwols.

Our old bird GB20R29132 is a very good racing hen scoring well in the BICC. She is a him bred Frans Zwols.
Finally we would like to congratulate all the winners in both races.

Pauline Dallas & Tommy Sparks



1%t Section A 9™ Open John & Matt Drain of Hayling Island. Our first Bird was a Janssen based pigeon this came
straight of the channel all on his own. He’s been raced north twice and west once or twice he went to Guernsey the
week before. My Dad gave him and few others a nest box a couple of weeks ago and he didn’t mess about getting
back to it

Second Bird was a Frans Zwols pigeon.

Thanks to all the BBC team we had really good returns and all came back in good condition.

Well done to the other winners.

John, Matt & Maisy Drain

2" Section D 10™ Open Roger Lowe of Reading. My first young bird was one of my last choices, it was sitting on
its first nest and was the only one which wasn’t a pied that I sent. I didn’t expect them so soon so I missed her
arrival.

Her sire is Fast Red winner of 1% BBC National and is a son of Fast As Lightning also a winner of 1st BBC National
by 25 minutes. The dam is The One winner of 1% Central Southern Classic, she is bred from the Main Man winner of
2" and 3™ Open Saintes NFC National when paired with Lucky Supreme daughter of mark Gilbert’s Southfield
Supreme.

Getting 210of the 22 I sent on their second race it turned out to be a very good race. Well done to all the winners.

Roger Lowe & Di Abery



2" Section A Jimmy Wearn & Erik Neilson of Ramsdean. Our first bird is a Stefaan Lambrecht bred by James &
Peter Parker. This was her second race of the season.

G

Jimmy Wearn & Erik Neilson’s hen John Ge?ard, anny, Hazel & George Lanahan

1%t Section B Danny Lanahan & John Gerard Loft 2 of Poole. Our first pigeon was bred by our friend Sven
Zimmermann of Germany. He has a lot of Josef blood, Josef raced super in Germany 7 x 1% Combine sire g/sire to so
many champions all over the world. Plus Thomas 6 g/son from Josef 1% Algarve golden race now owed by our friend
Mike Ganus USA.

Lanahan & Gerard have the best of this blood the future looks good! Thank you Sven, John & Danny.

2nd) 3rd & 4th Section J Mark & Julie Gower of Fordingbridge. Congratulations to all the winners.

I had 3 birds together and first over the pads was a hen bred in the purple from a son of Bob-De-Batt when paired
with a daughter of Iceman both birds bred by Mark Evans from his Vandenabeele family.

She had been prepared for this race 3 races from the West Country with the Wilts Fed and then a couple of 16 mile
tosses in the week.

All my young birds were originally on the darkness system and are now left to do what they want and are not
separated just leaving a nest bowl here and there for them to play with.

I had 8 from my 10 entries in 2 1/2 hours but have not seen the other two yet.

Well done to John & Danny for 1% Section B a good bird in the wind today.

1%t Section C Martin Williams of Hereford. Firstly congratulations to the race winners C Neve & Dtr.

My section winner is a Blue White Flight cock on the darkness, flying to the perch. He is my old family x Sablon.
His grandmother is “The Wonder Hen”, probably one of the best performance birds of 2016. Racing in the NFC, she
won 1% Section 11™ Open Ancenis, 7 Section, 58™ Open Messac and 19" Section, 141%' Open Fougeres, racing
against 5-8,000 birds.

I had a second bird, 21 minutes later, probably taking 2" Section. Returns were good, having 7 out of 8 by nightfall.
It was nice to see three drop together after 5 1/4 hours.
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2" Section C Graham Clift & George Harding of Tirley. Bred by Jeremy Davies (The RPRA the one loft
manager) out of his off his top Tarbes hen from a sister to 1% International of Geoff & Catherine Cooper paired to a
grandson of Euro Diamond & Southfield Supreme.

It was always going to be a difficult race on the western side given the wind direction we finished up with three birds
from eight on the day the second pigeon being a nest mate to the first.

We were a little apprehensive about sending, as the yb’s had only two short races prior to Guernsey at 60 & 70 miles
so a big jump to 170 miles given their experience to date.

Graham Clift & George Harding.



ANY AGE OLD BIRD REPORT

15t Open 1% Section G Lance & Graham Gunn of Southwick. As a partnership consisting of 3 Gunn generations
we are delighted to win the last old bird race from Guernsey.

Our winner is a blue 2019 cock bred by ourselves - Lance and Graham Gunn. The Dam is Leo Hermans and the Sire
De-Klack X Vanloon.

We would like to thank the British Barcelona Club and Conveyors and congratulate the young bird winner Chris
Neves and Daughter and also a congratulations to Grandad-Ronney Gunn and Tracey Gunn on coming second to us
on the old bird race.

Graam, Lance & Jax Gunn

2nd Open 2" Section G Tracy, Jordan & Grandad Ronny Gunn of Brighton. Our bird a Blue Bar Hen

called Foxy Lady, she is called this, as she was the only bird left alive after a Fox got into our loft,and killed the rest
of the birds.

The sire is from Brian Shipley and the Dam from M & D Evans a Jan Houeman.

They would like to thank the friends, who gave them some young birds to race this year and also Pete Gretton for the
training.

We were also 5™ Open 3™ Section young birds with a bird gifted from D Sallis. It is called Bent Keel as its Keel is
bent.

We would like to congratulate L&G Gunn on winning the AA race, that is Son and Grandson of Ron, who is with son
Tracy and thank the BBC for the hard work they do.

374 Open Andy Richardson of Seaford. GB22S21699 sent to Guernsey last year as a youngster and was my first
bird home, after being flown North all season with the Sussex North Rd Fed.

Taking a few positions in Club and Federation, flown South this year with the South Coast Fed was sent sitting 14
day old eggs. Bred from proven stock. Dam and Sire both Federation winners on North and South routes.

Well done Lance and Graham on winning and a big thank you to all the organisers that make this racing possible.



Andy Richardson

1%t Section G 4" Open Mark Gilbert of Windsor. See young bird report.

"070" GB 22-N42070 H

[BF 186017792 € [BF 166027114 € BE 14-6192871 C
Grizzly Wonder Invincible Wonder Fen 2 Kot Ace KEDB
Vermeerberaen ¥ilns vermeerveroen ¥ilns | _|adomi Jos

orizzte

Sire of 9 x st 580 20 Hat Ace ka8 Fath 2nd ot Ace

& erksnire Feds Sorint 2017 KBDB Sorint 2017
1200 t0 2800 bircs +

20 Honizon 25350 on 8 tines 1,100

20 velverton 550 within 1 year =

21 veovil 970 Notional coeff 2,45 2 L eowsl
20 velverton 10520 Heh 2 Kot Ace KEDB
5rd Honiton 23350 1 Yomionies 1306 L Adami Jos

3ra Honiton 28420 1 Soissons 482 y

3ra Bxeter 2033 1 soissons 199 Hother 2nd ot Ace

KBDB Sorint 2017

6B 22-W42070 H 4th Honiton 12030 |BE  16-6219250 H BE 156164780 C

om0 5th Weymouth 21300 Sis 2 Nat Ace KBDB 6rizzly Breed Wonder

wark Gilvert 5th Kingsdown 11450 vermeervergen wilns || _|vermeervergen wilms

cheauer 5t Honi zon 10500

rov 6th Exeter 18010 hever Raced Father Of 36 15t

157 Section, 4th Open 6th Weymoutn 21300 Broter/Sister 36 Prize Wimers

British Barcelona 6th Weymouth 10150 2e Wimners

Club G 7th Neymouth 21300 1 guievroin 1009 B

ational 2023, 7th Wincanton 2216 1 auievroin 1050 BE 12-6188695 A
5th Honiton 14620 1 ouievroin 1022 ik sl

12 Honiton 14620 tn Kemoutn 2233 1 Gulevroin 1008 Verncertergen ilns

I5th Wincanton 835 10tnSennen Cove 674 1 auievroin 950 H

16th Honiton 8760 10t veovil 3700 1 auievroin 805 finerio

19th Kingsdown 451 1 auievroin 821 5 uievrain 1032

27th Honiton 7240

L 17-1826113 H \BE  15-4100453 C BE  14-6091710 €
ik 115 cans new ke

viri van den susce | \oiré von den surce | Lbire'van den surce
|Blue W/F Hommer [Blue W/F

oo o 15t 80 8 Upes reco cock Sesere roics 35
e reae S G TTeL

00 G0 i + i omer o

o oni o 236 ST &

i Veherior 10520 i 2 T
B Veerin 350 Foer o s pe D70,
73 oo 250 o e | Lzeo teremns

3rd Honiton 2842b D el from He

a0 i irec e pereens

top favourite

3rd Kingsdown 4515
it Exeter 18010
4t Honiton 1203 [(BE 15-4264294 H BE 15-6139805 C
5th Weymouth 21306

sancy KaTTEL
5th Kingsdown 1145b Dirk van den Bulck Dirk van den Bulck
5th Honiton 10606 Blue W/F Ble W/F
6t Keymouth 21300 [Dam o 1.Not.ace KBDB 2015
6t Exeter 10t 15t Honiton 8760
ot Nemoutn 10150
7th Yevuth 21300 Fontastic dowgnter
th Winconton o KITTEL —
i 81 Honiton 14620 1.Nat.ace KBDB 2013 35 18631270308,
Mark Gilbert 5t Wemouth 22530 1 ace Kamm o, ece HEw
Southtield Lofts 10tnSemnen Cove 674> 2 fostast 417000 b Dirk van den Buick
vinkfield 10tn veovil 3700  rtevrain 2069 b Cheauer W/F
i Windsor SL6 4TL e, ot BRED FROH TOP RACER
Tel: +4 7920775499 = o611

Southfield loftsanotnail.com

15t Section J 5™ Open Michael Symonds of Rochford. The pigeon i clocked first from the BBC Guernsey race was
a very good hen of mine ilcall “Lady Spitfire” and she is a Raf Claes of Belgium. She’s been a brilliant little hen for
me she’s also topped the Thames For me and had many club and national positions including 9" BICC as a baby. She
was raced celibate to a box she reared 2 ybs to early in the season.
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2" Section J 6™ Open Freddie Hadley of Leigh on Sea. See young bird report.

7t Open John Cowlin of Hockley. John clocked a yearling hen, who will also be well up in the BICC result the
Saturday before. She was on her 5™ race of the season and had been coming quite well in the 3 inland races just
missing out to other loft mates on the trap, for positions. She is the same way bred as John champion hen 04, who
won 1%t open BICC and 2™ Open NFC plus other positions in 2022. being a very well bred Frans Zwols,

a Grandchild of D’ Artagian, Dream Girl 200, Tip Top Fran and Francein. bred by Formula 1 Lofts.

John Cin



8™ Open J & B Donovan & P McHugh of Warlingham. GB22S48006 this being only her second race of the
season the other being the BICC Guernsey last week.

Her sire is a winner of 5 x 1% and many top positions in the local Federation he is from Leo Heremans blood lines.
Dam is a daughter of our combine winner from Bergerac she also has had top positions in the local Federation.

' J & B Donovan & P McHugh’s hen

9th Open Tommy Sparks & Pauline Dallas of Gravesend. See young bird report.

10™ Open 2" Section D John Adams of Watford. Congratulations to all the winners. After another successful
season on the North Road I took the opportunity to turn the cocks around with the BB & O Fed any age races.
Topping the Fed from Honiton 1,111 birds 1% & 2™ Fed with old birds, then winning the Fed the following week
from Exeter with a young bird.

Having raced celibate for three seasons I decided to pair up after Thurso. My bird is a yearling dark chequer cock
send sitting chipping eggs, bred from a son of Mark Gilbert’s Southfield Sebastian, double National winner x Euro
Diamond.

1%t Section A Jim Derbyshire of Whitchurch. "Speckled Jim" - Gaston Van D Wouwer (Sire) Marshall (Dame)
both parents from Mr C Garrod's loft in Whitchurch Hampshire. This is the first Channel crossing in two and a half
years.

3rd Section D Roger Lowe of Reading. My first bird of the 3 I sent is a hen which is still in the young bird loft. She
was bred by Paul Kenny from a cock which I bought at Blackpool and lent it to him. Both the parents of the hen were
bred by Derek Walsh of Southern Ireland.
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Mark, Clare & Mia Brown

15t & 2" Section C Mark & Clare Brown of Hungerford. Firstly like to say well done to the winners, the
convoyers for the condition of the birds and your racing committee & race advisors on getting a tricky race weather

wise done & dusted.
We entered 5 old hens for this race and look likely to have the first five in the section due to the wind, we had two of

our birds return together to record 1% & 2™ Section, prov 17" & 18" Open with velocities of 1573ypm.



First bird clocked was our yearling hen who returned from the first Classic race of the year just behind our first birds
who won 4" & 5™ open but she had been hawked and freshly wounded, she has been racing as trainers with the
young birds and was actually our first recorded bird last week from Exeter when we had 7 on the drop where she beat
the actual fed winning young bird loft mate by 3 seconds, she is from our Gert Heylen x Lambrecht family.

Our 2" bird is a 3 year old white flight hen bred by Les Nichols of Bristol, from his Gerrit Lahuis family, she again
has been racing with the young birds and was with the first drop last week and also was first over the pads in the
midweek Wincanton the week before to beat the club winning young bird by 2 seconds.

2" Section A Rob Jones & Jamie Wells (Bartlett, Jones & Wells) of Southampton. This 5 year old blue hen has
been very consistent for us. She was our favoured pigeon being pooled all the way through. She won the Section in
the BBC Ilkeston Old Bird race last year.

Steve Travers first arrival and Bleep Bleep

15, 27 & 374 Section B Steve Travers of Poole. I'd like to congratulate all winners of both races. I was really
pleased with all my birds in this race as they have only flown North and the nearest they have got to the Channel is
when I've singled them up from Sandbanks Ferry, about 3 miles from home. My first bird is from my Heinz family.
She'd been sitting on dummy eggs for 10 days. She won the club on her last outing, 8 July from Stratford upon



Avon. My second bird, and second Section is the Queen of the Loft (Bleep Bleep) who was bred by my good friend,
Pat Harris of the Edwards and Harris partnership. She's been an outstanding bird for me in her 3 years of racing and
3" bird, and 3" Section is a lovely blue cock gifted to me from a friend and a true pigeon man, Rod Muspratt of
Poole. Rod, like me, will be closing the traps for the last time this year.

Next in Section B Mel & Sue King of Blandford Forum. Congratulations to all the winners.

Our first bird was a yearling hen out of our well established Vandenbeele based family. Bred from a son of our NFC
Countances National Winner when paired to a daughter of our BICC Le Mans National Winners . The yearling hen
missed most of the old bird race season after returning from NFC Fougeres National missing most of her tail and
some wing flights with nasty talon gashes to her underside from a Peregrine Falcon strike.

Thanks to all the markers and officials.

34 Section C Geoff & Catherine Cooper of Peasedown St John. At the end of July we started exercising 10 hens
who haven’t raced since young birds, they were a mix of ages. The widowhood cocks they were previously paired to
didn’t race this year as they were used as breeders due to us having our stock cocks stolen.

The hens were trained with the young birds and sent as trainers to the young bird races.

The race from Guernsey was their first race of the season. They came well as a team, clocking 9/10 in good time,
including 4/10 within 90 seconds.

The hen we timed first was a yearling, bred from a son of Farmer George and Wollongong and the dam was a sister
to Lady of the Night, who is a grandchild of Farmer George and Wollongong.

AL

X
Sue King Geoff & Catherine Cooper



Telephone & Website verifications only which may be subject to change

YOUNG BIRD PROVISIONAL RESULT

Open Mem No Flying Name Town Ring Number A-A-T  Day Velocity
1 G370 CNeve & Dtr Shoreham By GB23S65186 137 1376 93925 1 1873.762
2 G460 P & L McMahon Brighton GB23D71247 142 635 94518 1 1851.848
3  DI1102 M Gilbert Windsor GB23N40135 157 594 10 449 1 1788.658
4 J529 L Bastone Burnham on  GB23N07346 208 377 105554 1 1779.781
5 G447 T & JGunn Brighton GB23N11986 141 1550 95030 1 1777.295
6 J415 F Hadley & Family Leigh on Sea GB23N42732 200 448 104842 1 1773.770
7 G83 T S Sparks & P Dallas  Gravesend GB23A84648 184 1087 1034 7 1 1764.789
8 G83 T S Sparks & P Dallas ~ Gravesend WHU23E01837 184 1087 103421 1 1762.555
9 Al103 J & M Drain Hayling Island GB23N07535 112 764 92440 1 1725.733
10 D720 RJLowe Reading GB23N02523 153 224 10 7 5 1 1715.675
11 Al122  Wearn Bros 1 & Neilson Ramsdean GB23N17907 123 1543 93719 1 1712.447
12 J644 D Heywood & Son Basildon GB23V99942 193 1729 105020 1 1704.205
13 J155 D & K Simmons Chelmsford ~ GB23N17306 209 226 11 639 1 1698.897
14 J401 D Wilton & Son Chadwell St GB23A80150 187 130 1044 15 1 1694.981
15 D136  Chitty Brothers Kings Langley GB23V54281 178 893 103557 1 1689.556
16 A103 J & M Drain Hayling Island GB23N07463 112 764 92926 1 1656.857
17 G124 J&BDonovan & PJ  Warlingham GB23A39310 166 1656 1028 58 1 1641.736
18 G120 M/M Chaplin Woking GB23N24466 152 72 101416 1 1629.010
19 G163 D & JNovis Brighton GB23N08883 142 889 10 4 9 1 1627.045
20 G106 L & K Buddle Dover GB23V06878 203 457 11 958 1 1626324
21 A193 JR Etherington Waterlooville GB23B00438 117 891 93739 1 1620.141
22 D387 M/MF Elliston Haddenham  GB23A88586 172 91 103719 1 1616.573
23 D375 Kenny Family & Wantage GB23N06295 154 278 101755 1 1615.790
24 D301 PRixon Reading GB23N21690 153 279 1017 1 1 1613.965
25 A33 Bartlett Jones & Wells  Southampton GB23N07922 110 867 93042 1 1611.160
26 G8 J Clarke & Daughter Faversham GB23A53204 195 259 11 327 1 1609.084
27 G8 J Clarke & Daughter Faversham GB23A53208 195 259 11 327 1 1609.084
28 G206 A G Muir Abinger GB23N34343 150 812 101452 1 1606.219
29 A398 F Drain Waterlooville GB23N44897 117 966 939 8 1 1602.112
30 G221 A Richardson Seaford GB23S26005 145 1530 10 1338 1 1568.935
31 J160 D Bastone Althorne GB23 07318 207 1357 112334 1 1565.622
32 G184  Brunger & Warner Billingshurst GB23N27727 138 1173 10 559 1 1564.609
33 B209 Lanahan & Gerard Loft Poole DV08717.23.0869 91 1072 91348 1 1553.295
34 D379 M/M M Dickinson &  Hemel GB23N01601 179 982 1054 4 1 1548.621
35 D224 T Haley Nr Watford  GB23B35832 177 1439 1052 34 1 1544.968
36 J292  Gladwin & Jarvis Leigh on Sea GB23N37169 200 657 111932 1 1536.409
37 DI1211 J & P Parker Reading GB23N17599 145 494 101647 1 1533.091
38 B85S M/M M Gower Fordingbridg GB23N08381 106 343 93252 1 1521.186
39 BS8S M/M M Gower Fordingbridg GB23N08487 106 343 93254 1 1520.773
40 BSS M/M M Gower Fordingbridg GB23N08433 106 343 93256 1 1520.361
41 AS525 W Edwards & P Harris  Gosport GB23A00033 109 384 93642 1 1517.159
42 G816 F Hall & Dtrs Worthing GB23N22180 132 523 10 343 1 1514.754
43 A486 JJ Schoeman Andover GB23N08489 126 719 957 7 1 1512.262
44 BSS M/M M Gower Fordingbridg GB23N08468 106 343 93425 1 1502.234
45 G540 D Turner Capel GB23N09200 150 1380 102729 1 1495.239
46 A1085 G CKingswood-Cox  Southampton GB23S65518 108 943 93747 1 1494.898
47 G67 M/M S Rhodes Aylesham GB23B06015 203 822 112958 1 1492299
48 G128  Sallis, Rushman, Hove GB23N61326 141 1520 10 17 42 1 1488.849
49 J58 M Bulled Harlow GB23D38700 194 99 111958 1 1485.167
50 A1108 Mannor Lofts M C &  Southampton GB23B05043 110 161 94034 1 1484.001
51 G46 P Gretton Peacehaven = GB23A52636 143 817 102120 1 1473.718
52 A906 P Priddle Southampton GB23N35586 109 655 94158 1 1458.664
53 B209 Lanahan & Gerard Loft Poole GB23N36141 91 1072 92048 1 1455.162
54 A887  Williams & White Southampton GB23V20101 108 912 94120 1 1454.254
55 A595 Mr & Mrs G Emm Salisbury GB23V39130 108 773 94143 1 1448.966



56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
&3
84
85
86
87
88

A406
Al72
A495
A202
A89%4
G728
D152
C610
A473
A140
A150
B388
G156
B323
G31
B166
B722
C454
C223
A1255
J624
AS555
A26
C883
G516
A417
A99
A420
B1072
B355
A48
Al173
D996

K & S Legg & Son
M Bradley

N T Wilson

P Fyfield

Mr & Mrs B Wall
A Annis & Son
Mr & Mrs S Fear
M Williams

R S Harbour

G R Pinhorne & Son
D Fry

Mr & Mrs M A King
Mr & Mrs B Aldridge

C Bartlett

P Baker & J Middleton
D Wilson & Daughters

T Vincent

Clift & Harding

P Barlow

M/M B Norman

J & J Brady

L & L Cross Loft 2
G Reed

Brooks Brothers &
M/M S Howard

R & H Barrs

R D Hurst

G Rann & Dtrs

J Fulford

J P Halstead

L & M Dyer

D Wells

Mr & Mrs S Guy

Portsmouth
Fareham
Portsmouth
Borden
Bedhampton
Canterbury
Hayes
Hereford
Brading
Portsmouth
Havant
Blandford
Brighton
Salisbury
Seaford
Yeovil
Dorchester
Tirley
Coombe Hill
Southampton
Benfleet
Gosport
Shanklin
High Littleton
Guildford
Stubbington
Romsey
Ventnor
Salisbury
Gillingham
Shanklin
Liphook
Tadley

GB23N41703
GB23N34124
GB23X13660
GB23N11460
GB23B35829
GB23N49393
GB23N52234
GB23N58081
GB23C47762
GB23C24095
GB23N39024
GB23N00750
GB23B85990
GB23N20019
GB23S44643
GB23A28663
GB23A19185
GB23V02443
GB23N09614
GB23B29614
GB23N57907
GB23C24348
GB23N05586
GB23N57426
GB23V17284
GB23A62219
GB23B29359
GB23N38554
GB23X17762
GB23B08443
GB23N44813
GB23V18196
GB23N42646

112
108
112
135
115
207
167
175
101
113
116

93
141
113
146

99

83
170
169
109
196
109

98
125
147
108
112

97
116
103

95
133
139

1558
1704
780
1018
1151
402
697
1479
609
178
495
1017
633
1472
799
1596
132
93
875
1546
495
795
1092
1273
1674
1236
766
1189
176
600
1482
547
1152

9 47 31
9 44 24
95013
1019 5
956 41
11 58 39
11 951
1124 21
947 1
10 6 26
1012 6
942 14
10 49 50
10 11 24
10 58 51
9 54 52
93214
11 43 23
11 43 25
1020 4
12 34 8
10 22 26
10 10 16
11 044
11 54 24
10 44 34
10 54 14
10 38 33
11 27 11
11 5 6
10 51 23
12 37 50
16 42 55

bt bk bk bk et et e b bk e ek ek bk ek b bk e bk bk bk bk e ek e ek ek ek bk bk bk e e e

1444.756
1426.964
1411.387
1411.245
1387.690
1357.610
1340.082
1320.585
1301.805
1272.478
1262.523
1245.503
1245.003
1241.338
1234.182
1213.778
1196.171
1181.187
1177.172
1137.119
1135.867
1117.156
1083.020
1050.014

984.849

983.293

968.921

911.742

861.511

845.560

837.616

762.188

444.537

ANY AGE OLD BIRDS PROVISIONAL RESULT

Open Mem No Flying Name

OO DN AW~

N NN = = = = = e e = = = O
D — OO0 03 N bW~ O

G284
G447
G221
D1102
J208
J415
J744
G124
G&3
D331
A663
D720
G67
G120
J401
D55
C717
C717
A33
J292
D224
D143

L & G Gunn

T & J Gunn

A Richardson

M Gilbert

M Symonds

F Hadley & Family
J Cowlin

J & B Donovan & PJ
T S Sparks & P Dallas

J Adams

J Derbyshire

R J Lowe

M/M S Rhodes
M/M Chaplin

D Wilton & Son
M/M D Beasley & L

Town
Southwick
Brighton
Seaford
Windsor
Rochford
Leigh on Sea
Hockley
Warlingham
Gravesend
Watford
Whitchurch
Reading
Aylesham
Woking
Chadwell St
Reading

Mr & Mrs M & C BrownHungerford
Mr & Mrs M & C BrownHungerford

Bartlett Jones & Wells

Gladwin & Jarvis
T Haley
R Fullbrook

Southampton
Leigh on Sea
Nr Watford
Toddington

Ring Number
GB19X31254 137
GB22B46822 141
GB22S21699 145
GB22N42070 157
GB21N00923 202
GB22N08525 200
GB22N60575 202
GB225S48006 166
GB20R29132 184
GB22N10116 175
GB20A16619 130
GB22N64264 153
GB19B05075 203
GB22N34938 152
GB22N68934 187
GB20N12743 151
NWHU22A0308 142
GB20B01147 142
GB18N53532 110
GB22A0054? 200
GB20N00018 177
GB22A86471 190

A-A-T  Day

1645
1550
1530
594
1639
448
575
1656
1087
276
1719
224
822
72
130
1635
1331
1331
867
657
1439
1210

9 36 55
942 11
95234
10 4 38
10 50 15
10 48 31
10 52 14
1025 4
10 43 39
10 35 12
950 20
10 14 53
111121
10 16 8
10 55 52
10 18 28
10 9 38
10 9 39
93517
11 19 45
10 53 58
11 935

bt bt et e et b bk e et bk bk ek e e e ek e e ek ek ek

Velocity

1912.791
1889.119
1800.772
1790.778
1783.566
1775.408
1760.813
1678.309
1677.909
1664.557
1642.653
1634.513
1617.809
1610.706
1599.336
1587.228
1573.926
1573.761
1552.218
1534.960
1534.363
1528.395



23 D801  Mr & Mrs J Wright Lutterworth  GB19Z25684 216 849 114159 1 1512.040
24 G741 G Rhodes Brighton GB18N32955 143 623 1018 16 1 1499.424
25 G126 K Foster Longfield Hill GB17N72723 181 1129 11 739 1 1468.822
26 BI8 S Travers Poole GB21V26498 89 988 918 1 1 1459.293
27 BI8 S Travers Poole DV21.0043.2782 89 988 920 7 1 1431.464
28 G128  Sallis, Rushman, Hove GB20B05026 141 1520 102543 1 1420924
29 D678 Mr & Mrs D ] Newman Aylesbury GB21N52498 170 310 11 123 1 1416905
30 BI8 S Travers Poole GB21V44445 89 988 92143 1 1410.962
31 B388 Mr & Mrs M A King Blandford GB22N48632 93 1017 92654 1 1408.871
32 A486 JJ Schoeman Andover GB22N41230 126 719 10 8 1 1 1407.946
33 Al176 M Drackett Portsmouth ~ GB22C76006 114 568 956 6 1 1377.194
34 A906 P Priddle Southampton GB21S34728 109 655 95411 1 1335.071
35 D321 Mr & Mrs E Upton Newbury GB21A21821 142 232 103738 1 1333.196
36 B243 T Paice Weymouth GB21R08756 76 507 91326 1 1298.102
37 G46 P Gretton Peacehaven = GB21L28901 143 817 104744 1 1276957
38 BI6 Lanahan & Gerard Poole GB18N82756 91 971 93738 1 1262452
39 BI6 Lanahan & Gerard Poole GB22C46545 91 971 93742 1 1261.793
40 G31 P Baker & J Middleton Seaford GB20L 16280 146 799 105547 1 1252.575
41 A1070 CRet & Dtr Southampton GB21S34673 111 146 10 812 1 1235815
42 C778 GG & CJCooper Peasedown  GB22C01309 125 705 1031 8 1 1218.467
43 J624 J & J Brady Benfleet GB21IN71965 196 495 121424 1 1214.680
44 B355 ] P Halstead Gillingham GB19N68816 103 600 10 119 1 1201.983
45 A525 W Edwards & P Harris  Gosport GB22N49969 109 384 101429 1 1168.653
46 C167 D Fare Bristol GB22N40129 137 1055 105841 1 1160.490
47 A202 P Fyfield Borden GB22D64091 135 1018 11 4 7 1 1114430
48 A1097 Mr & Mrs D Stickland  Southampton GB22B44479 108 571 102821 1 1068.971
49 A103 J & M Drain Hayling Island GB21N57822 112 764 1037 53 1 1053.228
50 A99 R D Hurst Romsey GB22C12972 112 766 105139 1 981.334
51 Al173 D Wells Liphook GB22N50053 133 547 112946 1 978.564
52 B722 T Vincent Dorchester GB22A06744 83 132 10 031 1 971401
53 C90 D Cousins Melksham GB22C72105 130 1629 114318 1 909.708

Dinner Presentation.

Saturday 18" November is the dinner presentation in Bournemouth at the Marsham Court Hotel, you can book or
reserve your tickets with me. Ticket prices are £37.50 per person. Accommodation to be booked direct with The
Marsham Court Hotel, Bournemouth on 01202 552111. Please mention the Club when booking to ensure special
rates. For more details on the dinner please see your Club Handbook.

Clare Norman. Tel: 023 8057 3919. Email: secretary(@britishbarcelonaclub.com




